In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the A |V| 1 O

Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016, Notice of administrator’s progress report

&4

Companies House

*ABHLMBMZ*
Al8 #38

05/11/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number |0 IY_ITI?EEE[?

- Filling in this form
Please camplete in fypesaipt or in

Company name in full | Pyramid Connect Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator's name

Fuil forename(s) Lila

Surname Thomas

Administrator’s address

Building name/numberl Derby House

Street I 12 Winckley Square

Post tawn | Preston

County/Region |

Postcode ’P I—F_{|1 l—|3 ITIJ l

Country

u Administrator’s name @

Full forename(s) l David © Other administrator
Use this sectian to tell us about

Surname I Acland anather administrator.

Administrator’s address @

Building namelnumber’ Derby House ©Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ‘ 12 Winckley Square another administratar.

Post town | Preston

County/Region I

Postcode P I_R—l 1 I 9 ’TI J l_

Country |

04/17 Versicn 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

From date

ol 85 [fofile

To date

i il lalolile

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature

X S L

Signature date

o [ Lhll

04/17 Version 1.0




Pyramid Connect Limited

(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

Statement From 01/05/2019 From 31/10/2018
of Affairs To 30/10/2019 To 30/10/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Goodwill NIL 44,999.00
Contracts NIL 1.00
Book Debts NIL L 172,483.00
NIL 217,483.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Administrators' Fees 10,000.00 10,000.00
Accountancy Fees NIL 1,250.00
(10,000.00) {11,250.00)
SECURED CREDITORS
ABN AMRO Commercial Finance NIL 190,134.00
NIL (190,134.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Furniture & Equipment NIL 8,000.00
Cash at Bank (165.00) 110.00
Bank Interest Gross 13.27 28.59
(151.73) 8,138.59
COST OF REALISATIONS
Bordereau 225.00 225.00
Administrators' Disbursements 49,93 49.93
Administrators Pre-Appointment Fees NIL 10,000.00
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) NIL 1,500.00
Legal fees - Pre-Administration NIL 5,840.66
Stationery & Postage 9.00 9.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 69.93
Bank Charges - Floating NIL o 0.80
(283.93) (17,695.32)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(44,873.88) Trade Creditors NIL NIL
(29,841.09) HMRC - VAT NIL NIL
(23,517.46) HMRC - PAYE/NI NIL NIL
(34,873.28) HMRC - Cerporation Tax NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(133,105.71) (10,435.66) 6,542.27
REPRESENTED BY
IB Current Floating 4,485.48
Vat Control Account 2,056.79
6,542.27

=

Lila Thomas
Joint Administrator

30 Cctober 2019 16:26



610 1SqUISAON T

9T0¢ So|Ny (S9jep pue puebug) ASUSAJOSUT 3] JO €8T 9Ny 03 Juensind
61/0T/0€ — 61/50/70 polad 3y} 10) Hoday Ssa160.d S,J0jRNSIUIWLPY By L

8T0Z 40 9988 "ON 221sn( Jo 1no) UbiH syl
(LANVdINOD FHL.) (NOLLVYLSINIWAY NI) PSjwWI] 193uUuo) piwelid

ddd



SJUBIUNODY PRIIHEYD) [NA
PRI Ag-puels aAnoaxg

Pl Sa01AlaS Woddns JaAlig

pawr] dnols [ueaiiy

PajIWIT 393UUOD) A[INIaX]

o|d BoUBUL |RIDIBLIWIOY) Oty NEY

SWCISND B SNUIADY |AH

Jopjoy abieyo Buneo)y BulAiend

01PRI4 ADUSA|OSUT JO JUSLLIDILIS

uchepinbr Atejunjoa Sicjipald

6T/0T/0€ — 61/50/10 potiad Bupodal 8y

d17 AOSIARY ddid 4O pUedY piaeq pue sewoyr e|i
(uonensIUIUPY UT) P}WIT 10BUUOD PluelAd

d11 AIOSIADY Y

CNM
as3
ssa

)|

Joseyoind syl / 123
Nav

JUWH

HO40

dIS

TAD

poliad syl
sdojensiuiwpy ayl
Auedwon syl

dud

1Hodau siy3 ul pasn aq Aew suotieialigqe Buimoljoy sy

dad

poday 55210043 Srojensiunapy syl
{uonensiuiwpy uz) PRl PIUUC) pilelid

POUS4 3y} Ul pauniul sesuadxs JO JUSWHIRIS
BAIJEINWIND pue pouad a3 Jo) Junodde suawAed pue s1disosy

AlBAREINUIND
pUE polad 943 J0j SIUIWSINGSIP ,SI0RASIUILPY BY3 JO §[ie1a]

3IOM JO NpaLRs ¢
vodad ss34b04d 33 Jo 20170U [BULIIC) ‘OTIWY W04

SI0JRASILILPY DL JO
1usunuiodde a3 pue Auedwo)d au3 BuipieBal uohewoju Algynmels

JUDIU0D

51502 Jusunuiodde
-94d pue sasusdxs ‘S)UsWRSINGSIP ‘UCHRIBUNWIL ,510)NSIUILPY

510}pald atf] 10) SWODINY PRlBWIIST
poad sy Ul uopeRnsiuupY 3Y) JO 55346014

JuUS3U0)

xipuaddy

"€
‘T
‘T
uondas

SUONRIASIJQE puUk SIUDJU0)



"PRAOSSIP 94 [|Im Auedwio) a3 22110u 33 Jo Buly
BY3 Jaye SYjUoW 32143 pPUB pUS UB 0} UciEASIuIWpE ay) BUIg 01 986T 10V AJUBA|OSUT

d

Hoday ssa.bold SI0JeNSIUUPY UL
(UoRENSIUIUPY UT) PB3LIT IRUUCD PlueiAd

33 01 T4 9|Npayds Jo $g ydeibeled yim ssueplrodde Ul sajuedwor) Jo Jeisibay auy 03
20110U e puss 03 sneudoldde aq |m 3 ‘S10ja1aY7 SI0YPRID PEINJ3SUN S) 0} USRNJUISIP
g ywad v yoym Apedoud ou sey Auedwiod au3 ‘suopesiead Juslind uo paseg

Abajens yxa pajedponuy

‘|enod siolpald 2yl uo Sge|ieAk 0s[e S pue saluedwon Jo Jed1sibay
S} Yum ps|l} UBsq Sey 20110U JURAS|SJ BU] I0IPRUD PRINIDS Y] JO JUDSUOD 34F YUM
020z 4240320 DE 1IUN SYUoW 7T 0} papuaixe Ussq Sey uchensiuwpy jo pouad ay |

usunuiodde jo pouad [BrRiul 313 03 UOISUXT

"paJinbal auam suope 10 SUORRBISIAUY JBYHN) OU JBU3 WLILUOD UBd T 'paydene
Y4OM JO 3INP3YDS By} Ul INO 195 BJe SuolebiSaAUl AW JO JDNPUOD DU 4O S|1e19p Jayund

"PRIINPU0D USaq sey $5auIsnq s,AuBdwoD ayg Yalym Ul Aem
o) Buipiebat aaey ASy] SUISDUCD AUR UO UDIRBUWLIONI 3p1A0id 0] SIolpald Pajiaul pue
‘S1012241p DU WOL) USHRULIOJUI JaU N pajsanbal ‘Uonewlioju] BUunosIe pue spiada.
pue syoog sAuedWO) 9Y] pamsiAal SARY T "OPEW B¢ PINOJI S2URA0D3I JeUM puR
‘saipled Jayio Jo sJopalp jsuiebe swiep |epuajod Aue Bumpnpul ‘sey Auedwo) ayl
s19ssEe Jeum o1U) sucnebpsaaul a1euoitodoid N0 BulALEd spnjpul sanp AW Jo ued

suoneblisaaur
*10]RA]SIUIPY Se
juswiulodde Aw sauls AjgAanenwng osie pue 1odal sy Jo pouad ayy Joj suopoesuen

yiog Buieiep junocooe sjualwided pue sidieoar e 5 3 Xipuaddy e payseny

"po1e]dLloD 3G 0 ||115 oM Jo AlRLIWNS & YIm
Jayieboy poriad suy Buunp usyeyapun ylom Jo anpayds e D xipuaddy e uyoene I

polad syl Buunp usyeMSpUN MO

uOREISIUILIPY 9U3 JO ssa4D0.4d °T



‘sbuipasnoad Adusajosul ay3 Jo sasuadxa ayj Bulded Jo) pajedo)e
10 p3sn 10 pAANGISIP U9dY ApeRJ[R SABY Pasi|eal Spunj ayl Se SIojipaly paindasun
pue |eijusiajeld o1 pasePap aq ||IM PUSPIAID Ou S9[NY AJUSAJOSUT Byl O juensind

dad

Hoday ssaubold SI00eS|LIWPY Sl
{UoneASIUIWPY UL) PRYWIT 199U07) pluiBlAd

"paljddesip aq
(II% S9Nt Med paqliosadd auy) ‘alogaday . fiuF s pun) Med paduosald a3 Jo anjea 3yl
2J0JasaU] [IuF Ajjuauns s Auadold Jeu aui ‘suoiies)|eal payeddiaue JUs4nd UG pasey

"000‘0TF SPeRXe Jepioy
sbieyo Buieoyy ayy 03 s|qepeae Auadod 19U SU3 pue £007 Jequandas T Joye paeald
sem abieyo Buneoyy ayy asym seidde Ajuo ped paquosald syl '986T 1OV AJUSAJOSU]
3U) JO ¥9/T UONDDS Y)M SOUBPIODIR Ul SI0}PRID PaINIIsUN ay3 10} BPISe 195 S] Yolym
abaeyo buneoy e Jo Japroy U3 03 3|ge|iea. spuny Jo o aaled e S| ued paquosald ay

ed PaguIsald

*SI0PaJo PUNJdsSUN 03 UCIRAUISIP
B 9)eW O} S|gejieAR SpuUny JUSIDIYNSUl g [IM 249Ul I8y} PSlewlsa Apuaund sl 3]

SIOJPDID PAUNIBSUN DU 10) WOIMNQ

"uonnqUISIp
Aue BA[Rad [|IIM SIONPRID enualaiald Jey) pajedidgue Jou S} SUOHES|ES. 1UBMNd
uc peseq ‘IsAsmoly suopnquuoo uosuad piedun jo 1oadsal Ul S0IABS SJUBWABA
fouepunpay 2yl 01 WIRR B PInIWGgns SARY SIOIBASIUIWPY 2yl ‘|enussalald se
jued yaym Aed Aepljoy Jo Aed Jo sieauie Jo 10adsal U] SUHRD AU DAjRDal 0 atedpiiue
jou op am ‘aiojadsyy ‘Auedwop sy3 jsurebe swiep lisyl Buiebiiw snyy suopenbad
JdN.L Yim S2UBplosoe W padlajsuen) 2ABY saaAodwa (|8 113 01 9jes a3 Jo Med sy

S10)1pa4D (enuaiaeld auyy 10} SWodINQ
'BET/06TF sem piedal WNS {2103 3yl 0y Ul piedal uaaq aaey NdY

SIONPSID PRINDSS S 104 SWONNQ

‘siesodoud SI03RIISIVILIPY U3 Ul N0 19S Sem SI0)Pald 10) SWI0IINC Pajellinss ay L

S10)Ip=.4d =au] 10 sawodinQ pajewnlsy ¢



"SAISSAOX3 ade
SesURdXS 10 UofeIBUNWSS BY) JeLyy uoneoidde pnoD ' Jo) uodas siy) 4o 3diedal Bl
Buimol|oy sHoeMm g Jo 31l Bwiy B st aJey “Hodaa ssaiboud siyy Jo 3disnad ayp Buimo|joy
sAep 1z Buq uoieuloul Bugssnbal 1oy JiWi| awil B SI 34943 930U aseald “1senbal uo
NoA 0 3uas 8Q ||IM SpINb JueAsjal BY] JO AdoD piey B ‘ApAljeUIs)Y ‘SUOEIISIUILIpE
os|Apedi]sIo]

10} 3U0 3yl  19es pue ]
Jull Buimo)o) 2y bBuisn sssode Ued NoA Udiym S334 03 aping SIOIPaL) Sy ul
punoj a¢ ued sjybu ssaly Jo sieep Luund {Ajuo 4 xipuaddy ul 1o 1S se poliad

dadd

Hoday ssaubold SI0IBASUILLPY BUL

(UORRASIUIIPY UT) PS3uI J0BULCD PiuRiAd

Buipodal 2y U palindul sasuadxe sU) 216 95913 90UIa431 JO 3585 10d4) S9Ny {(S3jem
pue pue|buz} Adusajosul ayi Japun “Hodad siyl Ul pasosip 154l B4 Yoiym ‘sasuadxs
Jaylo pue uoneisunuwial | Siojensiuikipy Syl abusjey 01 yblu 2 aaey Jsymny
puB S:0JeSiUlWpyY 9yl WOL) UQEeWLIoiU] Jayung senbal o) 4bBu e aasy si0ypatd

papiao.d
Aisnoiaaud spejep sy poaoxe 01 A[eMi| Jou ale palinaul 3¢ 0] pajedipRue 40 palinoul
sosuadxe auy Jeyl pajoadxa Apuaaind si 3l "podas siyy Aq palaacd poued a3 Bulnp
PRAINJUI U9S( aAY JeU] Sasuadxe JO Juswuaiels e 4 xipuaddy 1e yoene 1 "sjesodod
SI0JeISIUILPY Y3 Ul IND 195 SBM S95USdXD ,SI0JRiSIUILUPY SUl JO 2jeWiSS uy

sasuadxe siojensiumUIpy

-a x1puaddy ui 1no 1os ate uodsa syl jo pouad 8y bulnp
pa1inau) SyUBWSSINGSIP JO S|iele  'paLindu) sem abes|iwl sy3 swp 3y 1e Bujjieasad
a1l sbes|iw pasoidde JHWH 241 12 AOSIADY dud Ag pled aie ‘a1e1sa Aduoa|osu) a3 o3
3|qeIngLne ARoadIp S1YdIym ‘|eael) SSSLISNQ J0) S3pRIyaA a1eald Jo asn ayz 01 Bunepl
535Uadxs J10j epew sjuswAed obeajlly Auediuo) 2y3 JO JBUSq UO SIOIRJISIUILIPY
3yl AQ palinou) s1s00 |enpe 1o ableydal B ale SIUSWSSINGSIR SIo1RlIS|uWpyY Sy

SIUBWLIRSINGSIP ,SJ0JRASIUNLIPY

"2qe|ieae
SPUNJ JO |3AD] DU 0] PRSI 3Q J[IM UMBIP S33) pue ([N Ul PISA0IS. 3¢ 10U [[IM SIS0D
9593 3RY} JS1IBW SIY3 Ul DIep 0] PaLIIUSP] S195Se JO [9A3| BY3 Uo paseq pajedpijue s| 31

"9)ep 0] pied usaq sey LA snjd 000°0T7 JO Wns ay
‘paydele sasuadxe JO USRS Syl Ul N0 195 ale podal ayz jo polad ay3 Bulnp
pab.eyn uopeiaunwal Jo sjeag (1A snid 000’SzF Jo 934 paxti) Junowe 135 e se ued
Ur pue (pos|jeal 51955e |[B JO suopes|[eai ss0lb ay Jo 645) suones)eal Jo abejuaniad
e se ped ul pajendjed aq pinoys UOKRIUNWRY ,SICIBISIUILPY 341 1Ry} UoiiN|osad
e passed Joupald pain2as ay) sjesodosd SI0RASIUILIPY 3U3 JO UoneRaLd Buimoliod

UCIEIBUNWSY ,SI03RASILIPY

$1500 Juaunuiocdde-aad pue sasuadxs ‘SyuswasinNgsIp ‘uoieRUNWRL SI0JRASIUIWPY "€



Hoday ssa1b01d SI0jeNSIUILIPY BU]
(uonedsIUILLPY U) PRI 103ULIOY PiWeIAd

:5|esodoud

Slojensiuiuapy

10

RI0Z Jaqwsnon 97  |eaoadde Jo a3eq

Juswiulodde Jo
Joypasd  polad el ayy
P2IN235 343 JO JUISUQD 3Y] YIM QZ0T 200300 OF |IIUn popuaixd 0} SUOISUIIXT

:Aue JI ‘sispjoy
JUON 30140 snalazid

'sjieIsp
510123410 Jojuoddy
saguInu
8107 JO 9988 30U UNOYD SE Tdd ‘uoisald
‘UN0D SIOA0D) ‘esnoy weybuppng 1004 pug 1S$3Ippe ssauisng
:yBnoug asam
sBuipassold HAZ Tdd ‘ucisald
uoleASIuLDe Hed IO peoy Adeg £ ‘ssnod J9jpueyd =010 pausisiBal snojaald

SHNoD Auadold g sssuisng ‘9213sn[ Jo WnoD YBIH 9y L YIIYM Ul Jnad
[[€ Tdd ‘uoisald ‘alenbs

AIPPUIM ZT ‘OSNOH Aglaq ‘d 1T AOSIAPY did 0/ 12010 paIR)sibay
(s)orensiunupy
10 BuRuIodde 52655170 Jaquinu Auedwion
810Z/0T/1¢ 40 =1eqg
UBLLUNIZDY SIDAIIH :sawey Buipen BYI0
[CE T¥dd ‘uoisald ‘aienbs ASppuIpy 2T ‘asnoH Aquag  :(s)iojensiuiupy
d17 AMosiApY dud 40 Ssa.IppPY
*NOILVIWYHOANI ANVdIWOD
puepRY plaed @ sewoy] e} i(s)ioyensiuwpy
iSTIV13Qd NOLLYVUISINIWGaY {NOLLVHYISINIWQY NI) Q3LIWIT LDINNOD AIWVHAd

uoieuLIojul Adolnels

A—N—u v Xipuaddy



Hoday $524601d ,SI0181SIUILIPY dUL
(UonEDSIULIPY UT) PRIWIT PRUUG) pllelAd

poday $521604d 941 JO SORON [BUIOS OTINY W04 HD

ﬁ—ﬂ—u g xipusddy



Q'L uoisiap LL/IF0

] Auno)

B

J uoibay/fiunod

uojsald UMD} 1504

JojenSIUILIpE JayI0uE alenbg ASpRuUIp 2L ] 10015
inoge SN ||3} 0} LIS SILy asn

101ENSILIWPE Y10 @ asnoH Aglag J laqunu/aweu Buipping

@ SS3Ippe s J0jensiuwpy

JojensuLpe Kayloue puegpy Blweuins

T etenstuupe 10006 PABQ|  (saweuioy ng

@ AUWIBU S 0}RIISIUIWpY n

Kunod

B G —

' uorbayfunod

uolsald UMO] 3504

esenbg Asppuim el | 19811

asnoH AqiaQ l.iaqumu,raweu Buip|ing

SSaJppe s, ojensIuIpy E

SELIOY | EI]HIS

e[l (syeweualof |[n4

Swreu s Jojensiuiwipy

's|ended ype|q pjog

Pa)IWIT JO8UUOD) plLeIAd | Jiny u1 sweu Auedwo?)

ul 4o 1dusadfy u; aje|dwod asealy
wiog sty Buipy &

3SNOH S3INYdWOD
610Z/LL/S0 8

6E# I
| LNEI“ ]"i“ﬂ“m |||‘ ”I ||

Avasant

_GJ-Z—Iﬂilil_Ll_L, 0| Jaquinu Auedwo?

sjielap Auedwo) n

asnoH saiuedwon

@

Hodsl ssa1b0id s J01e1181UIWPE JO 3DIION o107 S (SSEM

B pugjbu3) Husajcsu

O L V\I V a0 0 931 g
Y}IM 9DLEPIOE U]




071 UOISIdA £ /570

T o R

a1ep ainjeubig

- x

umeubig

ainieubis
5, 101BNIS[UIWDY

ajep pue ubig

uodai ssaiboad ayp jo Adod e ene |

Modal ssalboay

Sjuole 9y 98

31Ep 0}

AN |

9lep woly

yodas ssasboid Jo poliag

Hodai ssaiboad s orensiuiwpe Jo d1oN

OLAY




Q'L UOISIBA LL/70

"asn0Y saluedwo) Ag aBieyd Jo sa)) papinold uaag sey LLof sty |

asnoysaluedwodpnAob mmm

Je 9MSaM 3y} uo abed swio}

AU} HSIA 95B3|d "1eWIO) dAIjRUIR)je
ue ul 9|ge|ieAe S| wuoj siyg
jnaob-asnoyssiuedwodg@ssinbus |jpwa 20

3snoysajuedwodn'AcE MMM 1B 81ISqaa BL) Uo
s310u Duepinb ay1 995 asea|d uojleLLIOU] JaYLING 104

uonewIoul J3Yy1Ing n

"HIPIED OGOEE XA
"ZNE #7140 's9(epM Wipied Repp umoi)
‘asnoH saiuedwio) sajuedwo) jo rensibay ay)

IMOJ3( SSIIPPE Y} 01 Y LIMB)
0} noA asiape am fHusipadxs 10} Jarsmoy ‘ssaippe
asnoy sajuedwo) Aue 0F uLiog siy1 wiMal Aew noj

‘wio) 3yl paubis aaey nos [

"SJUSINI0R painbal 3y} payrene aaey noA [
1915t63Y 21|qnd 3y} Uo pRY UoRWIOU|

3y yasew JIquinu pue aweu Auedwos ay] ]

:Buimoyjo}

Iyl pRISquISWI 2ARY NOA 24ns yew asea|d

‘Buissiw uoIRWIOIU] YLIM
Jo Ajpperioou; payajdwod swio) uinjar Aewt apn

ISIPPIY)
00.0%¥ 22210

woo Aosiapedy@uolssid-do

auoydaja)

x(1|

Anunoy
B L L 2 ) I
uglsald uqﬁi:::

alenbg ASpioUuIpn 2L

asnoH Aqle(

S53IpPY

d—l-] MOS!ApV CIH:I alweu Auedwoy

puas 0} 3IAYM E

UUAT] ABM  suew oy

"pa0391 d1jqnd
3y} uo Jeadde j[Im Wi SIY) HO UBLIEWLIOU [|Y

“p1oda1 d1gnd 8y} Jo $1BLDIESS 0} J|ISIA

8q ||M 2B noA uonewlojut 1283003 AY] WHOY AU} UO
fianb e s) ajey) )t asnoy ssiwedwo? djay j1m 3 op nok
110 "uoileunou peluod Aue sab 0] aaey 10U op nop

uoneuL ol Jueioduy n

UOIIBWIOo)U] 193U3S3Id E

yodal ssaiboid s Joyensiuiupe jo adnoN

0LV




poday $50160.d SI0IROSILILIPY UL
(uoneasiuIupyY Ug) PSYILI JP3UL0D piueidd

S4OM 10 2|NPaYIS ¥

ﬂ—N—u 3 Xipuaddy



uoieinp ay3 noybnolyy usyeuapun aq (M pazedidnue
S| 10 U29q Sey Jeyl dHom 2y} jo isedalol e Buidwod

3se2 34} Jo uoneinp 2y 3noybneuy} syunoooe
yueq s3e3se Juanjosul Bupaisiuiwpe pue dn bumas

‘PalUBLLIND0pP PUR paulWLIap usaq sey ABa1eis ase)

sjuaWwaiinbay Juswabeuey ase)

'siseq Allapienb e uo pa1oidulcs aie SMDIAR) 95ED)

‘Buisse.lboud si 2583 2u) 24nsul

Q3 PUE 0} PRpUINR 248 s/ayew ALOJNyR)s ||B insuD

01 Apoq [euojssajosd Aloienbal sisuoipeld Adusajosul
auy Ag paiinbay se Buliepdn pue ABajells 958

3} pue 2520 U Jo Jnpuad 2u3 Buimaiaal Aeinbay

SIoPIEW |BI2UD

@34 paxi4

u2)je3apun aq 03 HI0M ain3ng
ONINNY1d ANY NOILYYLSINIWNGY

pouiad builiodal ayy Buinp us)elapun Y10
DNINNYTd ANV NOLLVHYISINIWNGY

.

pa94by siseq 93]

Alobaje)

910N ;

‘sjUaIdoRASP JO paLuIojU
1day a4 Asy] BulNSUs pue SISP|oYSY RIS Ja4yl0 pue siopad 1aj0id 0] 2oyl Ajerueisqns s g SI0HPDID 0} JSUSq [BpuRUl 1DJIP B 9ARY JOU ABW S| 'sienew Alcjenbal
pue uojelsiba| jueasied yym BulAidwod ‘siopsap o) JO Inpuod aUl 03 uonejad ul padinbal asaym saipoq Alojniels BulAjnou ‘ssalfoad ayy uo Buiuodal tejnbal ‘seped

pAiy1 @3 usunuiodde ay) Jo suoiieoynou ‘piiea st Juswiulodde suy Bunnsus Bupnpul ‘emels Aq paJinba.l 1 1auonioeld ADUSAOSUT U Ag UELBpUN 31om 3yl 4o uonlodoid v

'SWIe|D J0JIPa1d Jo JusLisaibe pue Aupnios sy3 spnpul [[IM USYEHSpUN YoM 3Se2 iUl UT "J0JPaid JO SSejD 240W 10 3UO 0] UORNALISID & ayew
01 3|qBjI_AR SPUN) JUSIDINS 3q 248Y] PINCYS Si0)paId 0] JduUsq |eduBUY B 3] ABW S1ay) ‘(S39SSE JO 9[es BU) WOoLY) Spuny JO UOeSI[eal BU3 Ul SYNS3J USYBLISPUN YoM BI3UM
*912|dwod 03 |INs yJom Jo suipne ue Yiim Jayzeboy poued Burpodad auyy Buunp (S)Ispioy 32140 a4 AG usyElapUN YoM B3] JO AIBLLLUNS P3|ieldp B IN0 5195 MOJ3q 3|qe3 ayl

ddd

NIOM JO INPAYDS

(NOILVYLSINIWAY NI) pa31wi] 309uUuo) pruelid



ddd

SIM ||IM 19PI0Y 20140 BU3 SI03IPaId paIndasun ay) oy
UOIINGISIP B DHBLU O} 3jqR|IBAR BJB SPUny JUSIDILNS JI

1510]Ipadd palndasun

Buipsebal wayy M asiel| 0} SNUUOD SIOIRISIUILUPY
Y1 “Jaasmoy [N} Ul piedal U23q SBY SSaUpsIgapuUl S,NgY

'SI0YPaL) Paindas

994 paxiy

ua)epapun aq 03 }1o0m aining
SUYOLIA3ND

poriod Buniodal ayj BUHNP UIEMIPUN oM
SHO0.1I143d0

‘aiqeAed 2q M saluow Aue

J3UIBUM SSTSSE 0] MIIAR] 10J SIOJRIISIUILIPY B3 O
SUNoIe Yelp spincad 03 uonebyqo ue sey Jaseyoind
ayL “(stuowt ZT 35k a3 Bulnp 9,05) poiad Ino
-uea ayj buunp paunou) syoad 1au Jo abeuaolad

B U0 paseq S| ucnelapisuol [ehuajod siy| -uaisiaoid
IN0-U1B3 UR pUB 25NED JUSLLSSRLIRgIR-nUe

ue pspnjoul sjes syl "810Z 4240120 T¢ U0 palilun
10BUUDD BARNJAXT 0] pas|doD SISSSe pue $Sauisng
sAuedwor ayy Jo ojes e ‘pauodal Ajsnolaald sy

S1955E puUE S5aUlsng ouy Jo J[es

0117 JO Souejeq B BUlABS| paudmial Ajsjewyn
SEM pUB ISWIOISHD B Ag unodoe ayl oju] pled Apdauioou
sem  GOTF ‘JoAamoH juewnuiodde a3 Bummorol
SIOIRNSIUILIPY 3U) 0] paniwal SBm G/7F JO Wns 3y

sueq 1e 4se)
‘poliad a3 Bulnp paaizds! Usaq Sey /Z'CTF JO Wns ay L

1S5I3UT SUeg

suonesijeal
J0 abejuaniad

uayellapun aq 03 ylom aunyng
NOILYSITV3Y 13SSY

poiiad Buiodal 3y} BULHINp UsXeH3IpuUn HIOM
NOILVSITVIY 135SV

sauinbua jeIaURG
ul Jsisse 03 uoneudiojul Aped pliyy bupsenbaa Auedwo)
2U3 O} SJOSIAPR JBULIOY DY) YiMm 30Uapuedsaulo)

‘pasodeid saseq a3}
BU} U0 JN0OA pue s5355E 0} Sioypatd Buimaidde jueagal
8y} a|qeus 0} padinbal SB UOEIUSWNI0P YINS IO
yum Joyeboy sioypan 03 syl Bunenaup ‘ased syl Jo

}MOM Jo BINPaLyds
(NOLLVYLSINIWAY NI) pajlui] 10auuo) plueliqd



*12seyInd ay3 wolj Apoaaip juad Buidaooe si

pJO[puE| BY] pUBISISpUN BM pUR PaLdxs sey 20Ul Y|
'9SEQ| MDU B 10} SWID) paalbe aaey Asul swieD
Jaseyaind ay3y se paye|dwiod usaq jou sey luswubisse
1O paap |BLUIO) B3 JaAsMOH "pa3a|duloDd usaq sey ubisse
0] =0U32)| e pue ased| Bupsixe ayy Jo uawubisse syl 03
paalbe pey saied Y304 1By} PSSIADE 21aM SI0jel]sIuILpy
3yl ‘peenold Ussg aaey Jeseyoind ayy pue plopue)
8yl usemisqg suanenobsy -plojpue| syl yum sienobau
C) Way3 mojje 0} poLtad yjuow saiy] e 1oy 103 03 paiueib
sem Adnooo o3 20us0l B ‘Sles sl yum uonaunlucs
UT "STE THd ‘U01ISald “UnoD 548A0[0) ‘asnoy weyBuppng
100 7 1 sasiwedd  padnooo Auedwon sy

:pio|ptie
"Wl JIBY3 YsiigeIss 01 D¥WH yum Buisien

SWIe JYIWH

'S103IPa42 0} UOINGLISIP B SYeW [IM Jop|oy
301J0 3Y3 passed sey Wi Swi sy} 3ouo ‘eadde "payiuenb Buleq Apueiind
0} pa1aalad UDIY SARY SWIBID 350UM SIONPLD BjqRuUD SI Wwie|d siy3 ‘suonnguiuod uoisuad piedun Jo adsal
03 3w 3w AloJnels e S| aiRyy “ped Ul o [y Ul WIBpD [{RWS & 3¢ AeW Siay | "SUonenbal Idnl Lim
ul ‘Bunoafad 1o Bugssibe JsyIB ‘UONNGLISIP & SXew O3 aoUeplodde Ul D3 0] paila)surl] U3 aaey saaA0|dws
SpUN} JUSIRIYNS Je 2431 41 Way] uo s1eatpnipe pue lie se pajebniuw uaaq aey Aed Aepijoy pue sebem
SWI[> 10} BSELISAPE [IM JSPIOY 801440 SU3 paJInbay 10 s1ealle AUe jo Padsal Ul SWie Joqpa.D |enualaelg

Sy "o|ge|ieAr AzusLInD uonRwIoUl 3y 01 Buipioxe

:SI0}paLd |PRuUISRId
$103ipaJ> |enuajod 8T JO SIeMe S| 4] ay) S1ep

01 "stule|> Jo uolssiwqns pajsanbal pue uopnqLIsp 'S1gep PalnIas LISyl Y3IM Soueplodie
e jo Ajjiqissod ay Jo AJijou 0] SI0jIpals umouy| [je 0} ul {(UonensSIUIWPY 343 O UOISUSIXS '2'1) Sianew Aloynmes
M0/ JO SINpaYdS

(NOILVYLSINIWAQY NI) PRI 103uu0) plweldid

cld



SUON BUON
uayeIapun aq 0} YI0M ainjng pouied Bunjiodal oy Bulnp uINeIBPUN MIoMm
294 paxld NOILVYOILIT ANV 7¥Da1 NOILVYDILIT ANY Tv531 9
*103Ip@Jd paindas sy JO JUSUOD 3L YIIM 0Z0¢ 4290100

OE 13UN papusIXe Usa(] Sey polad uoReSIURLPY 9y

‘leniod siopaIs 93 01
pepeotdn pue g10Z Al 22 UO saluedwao) Jo Jessibay

a3 0} Juss sem Adod v "610Z [udy OF 03 8T0T 4oqoP0

1E pouad au Jo) palsjdilos sem piodal ssaiboud ¢
sajuedwo) jo 1ensibay;1unaD sy yum

Uo[1EIUSWND0P JueA|SE U3 Bul|y pue Buisiaap:
Alojnyeys ‘sispjoysyels 1oy spodsl jeuy Buledaad
59pn|oul SILYY {9010 Wol) 9Se3a) JI9Y] uieiqo o)
(S)siop|oy 321440 DU 404 PUR 3502 B 0] 3582 auy, Bulg

6107 1snBny T o sasedind
1A Jo) passysiBalap sem AuedwoD oy 'suinial
Xe} Jay10 do/pue {yA luauiuiodde 1sod yum Buleag

0] JBp.o U] sjuswalnbal A103n3e3s U3 Yum jesp 0 ‘Pepuog Ajpienbape s| aseD sy
uaxellapln 2q 03 ¥10Mm aining pouad Bupiodas 2yl burinp ua)eyapun Jiopm
934 paxid ONILAOdIY ANV IDNVITdIWOD AHOLNLYILS ONILYO4TY ANV FONVITdWOD AHOLNLYILS S
gUoN auoN
ujelapun a2 03 JIo0Mm a1njn4 poriad Bunijiodal ay3 bulnp usxeopun Jlopm
994 paxid SNOILVOIISIANI SNOTLYDILSIANI ¥
HIOM JO INP|YIS

(NOLLVYISINIWAY NI) PoWIT 303Uu0) plwelid

cddd



dad

£6°e82 - |eyol puedn
00's¢e - Bulpluog
£68'6¥ - $801A18G "Joid
00’8 - aBesog
| AloBajen
3 3
8AllRINWNY polad

sjuswiasingsiqg

Hodoy ssaUbold SICIBNSIUILPY St
{Uolensiulupy UT) PI3IWIT J98UU0D PRUBIAY

SAIIR|INWND pue poliad sl Joj SJURWRSINGSIP ,SI0JRASIUILIPY 33 JO S|ie1a(

a xipuaddy



Hoday sssub01d SI0jns|uWpY St L
(UoRESILIPY UT) PRI 193UU00) PILURIA]

BANRINWND pue polad 8y J0J JUNodIe sjusAed pue sidissay
ﬁ—N—u 3 xipuaddy



9¢:91 610¢ 139010 0L

J0JeIIS|UIWPY Julof

SewoUt 2|

0T°ZT0T “18A 10S SdI

T j0 T abed

LTTPS9
6/7950°z IUNOD0Y [043U0D) JeA
8v'S8Y b Bungeold us.dnD g1
A8 Q3a.LN3ISTHdTd
LTTYS9 (99°sEH'0T) (T£SOT’EET)
1IN 1IN
TIN 1IN xel uopelodiod - JHWH (8Z'c/8'vE)
1IN 1IN IN/AAVd - DdWH (9p°215°€)
1IN 1IN LVA - DUIH (60°T+8'62)
1IN 1IN S10)|paID) apel] (88'€£8'bb)
SHOLIAFMD d3:N23SNN
(Ze'569°41) (£6°¢87)
080 1IN Buneol{ - sebiey) yueg
£6'65 1IN Buisiusapy Aoynmels
006 006 abeisod g Alsuonels
99'0F8'S JIN UORELOS|ULLIPY-21d - s23) [eha
00'00S'T TIN (1) s934 ssanep/siusby
00°000°0T 1IN s394 Juatuloddy-a1d S10iRASUNLPY
£6'6 £6°6F Sjusilesingstq Sicied]siviupy
00°S2E 00°'SZe nealsp.log
SNOLLYSIYdY 40 150D
65 BET'S (€/7151)
65°8¢ [CET 550.45) Jsa4)U] Huegd
00°0TT {00°59T1) Nueg e ysed
000008 1IN uawdinbg g aunyung
SNOLLYST VA 1455V
{00 +£1°06T) TIN
Q0 PET 06T 1IN SOUBULL [RIDIDLILIOD OYAY NV
SHOLIdIED aIHNo3S
(00"0S¢'11) (00°000°0T)
00°08CT IIN $534 ASURIUNOIDY
00°000°0T 00°000'0T S50 ,SI01R1SIUILUPY
NOLEWSTIVEY 40 S1S00D
00'E8FLTT TIN
00°€8F 74T TIN sJgaq yoog
00T 1IN soeljuc)
00'666' 1IN [[IMPOOD)
S1ASSY dJdND4ES
¥ F F
6T10Z/0T/0E OL 6T0Z/0T/0€ 0L sleyy jo
8T0Z/01/1€ woug 610Z/50/10 wouy juswale}s

sjuawied @ sidiooay Jo Alewwing ,siojeljsiuiuipy yulog
(uonensiulwpy ug)
pajiir 29uUu0) piwelid



ddd

Ste'ee I'N €101
74 - Buisiusapy Aloaniels
0051 - s394 sjuaby
082'T - 5394 ADUBUNOI DY
T+8'S . 5384 |efa
v8¢ - SIUSWSSINGSIP ,SI9P|0H DO
000°se - (994 pax|4) uonelauNWa. SISP|OH IO

3 F sasuadx3y

6102 12q0100 0 6107 1290320 OF
pouiad unWﬂ:E:U 03 pouiad
6T0T 1940300 0O€

papuo polad ay3 o) sasuadxa JO JuaudelS
uoeSIUNIPY U] - PIJILUIT JP3UUDD) pluelAd

Hoday ssaiboud SI0ERSILIWPY SU]
(UonRLSIUIUPY UL} PIILUIT 3I3ULCD PIUEIAd

poLiad 343 Ul paunoul sasuadxs Jo JUsw3els

4 Xipuaddy



AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Katy F;yn n

@ Where to send

T ERP Advisory LLP

Address

Derby House

Post town

|
I
| 12 Winckley Square
|
|

County/Region

= e [rl[ (sl ls]

I Country

DX

cp.preston@frpadvisory.com
01772 440700
Checklist

Telephone

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing,

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

[T You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




